North Dakota law.
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CODIFECATION OF LAWS.

CHAPTER XI.

A-MEMORTAL TO CONGRIS3, ASKING THAT THE SECRETARY
OF THE TERRITORY BE AUTHORIZED TO USE WHAT
HAS BEEN SAVED OUT OF APPROPRIATIONS, MADE FOR
LEGISLATIVE EXPENSESOF THE TERRIT:IRY OF DAKOTA,
FOR THE PURPOSE OF CODIFYING THE. LAWS,

. . n LI N 2 o . Ask tha
Your memoralists, the logislative asssembly of the territory Asxing et

of Dakota, would respectfully represent that the laws of i s,
Dakota, enacted from time to-time, need revision and codifica-

tion, and for this purpose, would recommend and pray that the
secretary of the territory be authorized to wuse the money

already appropriated for legislative expenses of the territory of

Dakota, which may have been saved, and the money which may

be saved out of such appropriation for the next fiscal year, for

the purpose of paying the codification, Pzouided, That not

more than ten thousand dollars shall be expended for this
purpose.

Resolved, That our delegate in congress be respectfully
requeste 1 to bring the foregoing to the immediate attention of
congress, and use all honorable means-to secare the object of
this memorial.

Approved, Dec. 13th, 1866.
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